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Appendix A:  Medical Ethics and Humanities
Core Faculty 

Julie M. Aultman, Ph.D.
Northeast Ohio Medical University
Department of Family and Community Medicine
Bioethics and Philosophy of Medicine
jmaultma@neomed.edu or julieaultman@yahoo.com
330-325-6113 (w)  330-310-6066 (m)

Deborah Barnbaum, Ph.D.
Kent State University
Philosophy – Medical Ethics and Research Ethics
dbarnbau@kent.edu
330-672-0267 (w) 330-808-1560 (m)


Michael Blackie, Ph.D.
Hiram College
Center for Literature and Medicine (Biomedical Humanities Department)
blackiemr@hiram.edu
330-569-6113 (w) 213-324-4796 (m)


Mary Ann Devine, Ph.D., CTRS
Kent State University
Department of Recreation, Parks, & Tourism/Disability Studies (Disability & Health, Community Inclusion/Healthy Active Living)
mdevine@kent.edu
330-672-0214 (w) 330-842-9390 (m)



Kim Garchar, Ph.D.
Kent State University
Department of Philosophy (Ethics, Clinical Ethics)
kgarchar@kent.edu
330-244-3457 (w) 330-604-2101 (m)


Erin Lamb, Ph.D.
Hiram College
Center for Literature and Medicine (Biomedical Humanities Department)
lambeg@hiram.edu
330-569-6139 (w) 330-977-7982 (m)

Matt Lee, Ph.D.
Chair, Department of Sociology
The University of Akron
mlee2@uakron.edu
330-972-5357

Sara Newman, Ph.D.
Kent State University
English – Health, Medical and Disability Rhetoric
snewman@kent.edu
330-672-1757 (w) 330-357-1001 (m)
Kim Peer, Ph.D.
Adjunct Graduate Studies Faculty
Kent State University
kpeer@kent.edu


Susan Roxburgh, Ph.D.
Kent State University
Sociology – Medical, Family
sroxburg@kent.edu


Delese Wear, Ph.D.
Northeast Ohio Medical University
Department of Family and Community Medicine (Narrative, Medical Education)
dw@neomed.edu
330-325-6125 (w)  330-554-1155 (m)

Kathryn Weise
Department of Bioethics
The Cleveland Clinic
weisek@ccf.org

Kathryn Westlake, R.Ph., M.A., PharmD, BCOP
University Hospitals
kwestlake@neomed.edu or kathrynwestlake@sbcglobal.net
H (216) 521-8526 
C (216) 548-9518

Joseph Zarconi, M.D.
Summa Health System
zarconij@summahealth.org
330-375-3106 (w)  330-697-0649 (m)
